

June 20, 2022

To whom it may concern:

Company name: Sumitomo Bakelite Co., Ltd.  
 Representative: Kazuhiko Fujiwara  
 President and Representative Director  
 (Code: 4203 The Prime Market of the Tokyo Stock Exchange)  
 Contact person: Tsuyoshi Ueda  
 Manager of Corporate Communications Dept.,  
 Corporate General Affairs Div.

**(Revision) Revision of Summary of Consolidated Business Results  
 for the Year Ended March 31, 2022 [IFRS]**

Sumitomo Bakelite Co., Ltd. announces the revision of Summary of Consolidated Business Results for the Year Ended March 31, 2022 [IFRS] disclosed on May 16th, 2022, as follows. The revision is underlined.

**Contents of Revision**

Page 8

Segment Information

(Before Revision)

For the year ended March 31, 2022 (From April 1, 2021 to March 31, 2022)

(Millions of yen)

	Reportable segments			Others	Total	Adjustment	Consolidated
	Semiconductor materials	High-performance plastics	Quality of life products				
Revenue							
External customers	75,787	92,244	94,444	639	263,114	-	263,114
Intersegment	-	158	1	-	159	( 159)	-
Total revenue	75,787	92,402	94,445	639	263,273	( 159)	263,114
Segment profit (loss) (Business profit)	16,506	5,934	7,427	110	29,976	( 3,487)	26,489
Segment assets	116,669	119,551	115,135	1,093	352,448	18,388	370,836
Other items							
Depreciation and amortization	3,103	4,602	4,816	30	12,552	670	13,221
Impairment losses	-	392	17	886	1,295	-	1,295
Capital expenditures	4,630	3,952	<u>5,497</u>	49	<u>14,128</u>	280	<u>14,408</u>

(Note) "Segment profit (loss)" is "Business Profit" which is defined as "Revenue" less "Cost of sales" and "Selling, general and administrative expenses".

(After Revision)

For the year ended March 31, 2022 (From April 1, 2021 to March 31, 2022)

(Millions of yen)

	Reportable segments			Others	Total	Adjustment	Consolidated
	Semiconductor materials	High-performance plastics	Quality of life products				
Revenue							
External customers	75,787	92,244	94,444	639	263,114	-	263,114
Intersegment	-	158	1	-	159	(159)	-
Total revenue	75,787	92,402	94,445	639	263,273	(159)	263,114
Segment profit (loss) (Business profit)	16,506	5,934	7,427	110	29,976	(3,487)	26,489
Segment assets	116,669	119,551	115,135	1,093	352,448	18,388	370,836
Other items							
Depreciation and amortization	3,103	4,602	4,816	30	12,552	670	13,221
Impairment losses	-	392	17	886	1,295	-	1,295
Capital expenditures	4,630	3,952	<u>5,151</u>	49	<u>13,783</u>	280	<u>14,063</u>

(Note) "Segment profit (loss)" is "Business Profit" which is defined as "Revenue" less "Cost of sales" and "Selling, general and administrative expenses".

END